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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Meet: 12.86 ! 5/7/2010 Cassidy Creemer, Greenfield-C

Meet: 12.86 ! 5/7/2010 Cassidy Creemer, Greenfield-C

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Rios, Melissa  10 Whiteland Community 12.59 13.13 Q 1
 2 Poteet, Maddy   9 Whiteland Community 13.35 13.49 Q 2
 3 McCoy, Samantha   9 Greenfield-Central 13.40 13.51 Q 2
 4 Dickmann, Allie  10 Greenfield-Central 13.45 13.52 Q 1
 5 Eischen, Kristen  /A Eastern Hancock 13.50 13.96 Q 1
 6 Gobin, Christian  11 Connersville 13.30 13.97 Q 2
 7 Meece, Autumn   9 Rushville 13.67 14.00 q 1
 8 Gill, Allison   9 Triton Central 13.74 14.03 q 2
 9 Dougherty, Mikayla  10 Rushville 14.10 14.18 2
 10 Welty, Jordan  10 Triton Central 14.12 14.21 1
 11 Kincaid, Aubrie  /A Eastern Hancock 13.90 14.42 2
 12 Lore, Shae  10 Connersville 13.60 14.54 1
 13 Day, Taylor  10 Irvington Prep Academy 15.50 14.95 2
 14 Godsey, Erika  10 Irvington Prep Academy 14.38 15.97 1

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Meet: 12.86 ! 5/7/2010 Cassidy Creemer, Greenfield-C

Meet: 12.86 ! 5/7/2010 Cassidy Creemer, Greenfield-C

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Rios, Melissa  10 Whiteland Community 13.13 12.81 !  
82 Dickmann, Allie  10 Greenfield-Central 13.52 13.37  
63 Poteet, Maddy   9 Whiteland Community 13.49 13.43  
54 McCoy, Samantha   9 Greenfield-Central 13.51 13.77  
45 Eischen, Kristen  /A Eastern Hancock 13.96 13.84  
36 Gobin, Christian  11 Connersville 13.97 13.96  
27 Gill, Allison   9 Triton Central 14.03 13.98  
18 Meece, Autumn   9 Rushville 14.00 14.00  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Rios, Melissa  10 Whiteland Community 26.78 27.72 Q 1
 2 Eischen, Kristen  /A Eastern Hancock 28.00 28.44 Q 2
 3 Gill, Allison   9 Triton Central 28.72 28.41 Q 1
 4 Roberson, Faith   9 Whiteland Community 30.25 28.83 Q 2
 5 Linville, Taylor  11 Rushville 28.45 28.77 Q 1
 6 Morris, Jessica  10 Greenfield-Central 29.82 29.09 Q 2
 7 Shilling, Shelby  10 Greenfield-Central 28.80 29.08 q 1
 8 Lore, Shae  10 Connersville 28.10 29.18 q 1
 9 Ware, Katie   9 Horizon Christian 28.50 29.45 2
 10 Gobin, Christian  11 Connersville 28.40 29.55 2
 11 Stuck, Kristin  12 Triton Central 29.06 29.76 2
 12 Fenimore, Mariah   9 Rushville 29.45 29.84 2
 13 Weston, Taylor  /A Eastern Hancock 32.40 32.33 1
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Rios, Melissa  10 Whiteland Community 27.72 26.82  
82 Eischen, Kristen  /A Eastern Hancock 28.44 28.41  
63 Gill, Allison   9 Triton Central 28.41 28.42  
54 Linville, Taylor  11 Rushville 28.77 28.77  
45 Roberson, Faith   9 Whiteland Community 28.83 29.03  
36 Lore, Shae  10 Connersville 29.18 29.46  
27 Morris, Jessica  10 Greenfield-Central 29.09 29.71  
18 Shilling, Shelby  10 Greenfield-Central 29.08 29.76  

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

Meet: 1:02.79 ! 5/7/2010 Toni Tillett, Greenfield-C

Meet: 1:02.79 ! 5/7/2010 Toni Tillett, Greenfield-C

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Dickmann, Allie  10 Greenfield-Central 1:02.36 1:01.94 ! 2
82 Rigsbee, Gjenesis  10 Whiteland Community 1:05.40 1:02.16 ! 2
63 Linville, Taylor  11 Rushville 1:02.62 1:04.19 2
54 Pinkerman, Olivia  10 Whiteland Community 1:07.71 1:06.54 2
45 Jeffries, Emily  /A Eastern Hancock 1:06.90 1:06.95 2
36 Lore, Shae  10 Connersville 1:07.00 1:08.39 2
27 Ware, Katie   9 Horizon Christian 1:09.00 1:09.09 1
18 Stomberg, Aubrey   9 Rushville 1:08.80 1:09.38 2
 9 Pena, Rocio  11 Triton Central 1:10.00 1:09.94 1
 10 Gobin, Christian  11 Connersville 1:09.00 1:10.45 1
 11 Schuneman, Heather   9 Triton Central 1:09.90 1:10.92 1
 12 Geisking, Mara  /A Eastern Hancock 1:12.90 1:12.26 1

 
Girls 800 Meter Run

Meet: 2:35.24 ! 5/7/2010 Breanna Lawyer, Eastern Hanc

Meet: 2:35.24 ! 5/7/2010 Breanna Lawyer, Eastern Hanc

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Rigsbee, Gjenesis  10 Whiteland Community 2:31.20 2:28.97 !  
82 Lawyer, Breanna  /A Eastern Hancock 2:34.00 2:30.33 !  
63 Purvis, Kara  10 Greenfield-Central 2:38.00 2:35.06 !  
54 Wyatt, Shelby  /A Eastern Hancock 2:36.00 2:36.17  
45 McKeeman, Katie  11 Greenfield-Central 2:38.00 2:39.26  
36 Hill, Ashley   9 Whiteland Community 2:40.10 2:44.53  
27 Boone, Megan  12 Connersville 2:48.00 2:46.00  
18 Woodall, Carlie  10 Connersville 2:48.00 2:47.26  
 9 Pettit, Elizabeth  /A Eastern Hancock 2:43.00 2:49.37  
 10 Poe, Taylor  11 Connersville 2:50.00 2:52.61  
 11 Weldon, Bethany  10 Greenfield-Central 2:46.11 2:53.83  
 12 Durham, Dayshah  11 Whiteland Community 2:45.50 2:57.97  
 13 Friedl, Mary  11 Rushville 2:54.40 3:00.94  
 14 Arbuckle, Alyssa  12 Triton Central 3:22.00 3:13.34  
 15 Rosner, Katie   8 Horizon Christian 2:55.00 3:15.48  
 16 Torres, Arianne   9 Horizon Christian 3:05.00 3:15.53  
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Girls 800 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 17 Rodrigues, Miriam  12 Triton Central 3:17.00 3:21.80  
 18 Moeller, Clarissa  10 Irvington Prep Academy 3:30.00 3:25.32  

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

Meet: 5:46.44 ! 5/7/2010 Breanna Lawyer, Eastern Hanc

Meet: 5:46.44 ! 5/7/2010 Breanna Lawyer, Eastern Hanc

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Lawyer, Breanna  /A Eastern Hancock 5:36.00 5:31.40 !  
82 Cain, Hillary  11 Rushville 5:38.65 5:32.99 !  
63 Davis, Bethany  12 Whiteland Community 5:47.30 5:51.82  
54 Wyatt, Shelby  /A Eastern Hancock 6:02.00 6:07.07  
45 Locke, Molly  12 Greenfield-Central 6:05.10 6:11.38  
36 Flora, Becca   9 Greenfield-Central 6:08.01 6:19.19  
27 Boone, Megan  12 Connersville 6:46.00 6:20.10  
18 Gulde, Abbey   9 Rushville 6:49.30 6:27.29  
 9 Bever, Kaylee  11 Connersville 6:29.00 6:34.64  
 10 Orme, Michaela   9 Rushville 6:51.80 6:51.76  
 11 Torres, Arianne   9 Horizon Christian 7:15.00 7:00.61  
 12 Rosner, Katie   8 Horizon Christian 6:55.00 7:03.78  
 13 Arbuckle, Alyssa  12 Triton Central 7:33.02 7:14.52  
 14 Moeller, Clarissa  10 Irvington Prep Academy 7:05.00 7:20.85  
 15 Smith, Chelsea  11 Triton Central 7:32.98 7:21.69  
 16 Baran, Loren   9 Greenfield-Central 7:26.01 7:34.96  

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Davis, Bethany  12 Whiteland Community 12:11.00 12:00.84  
82 Cain, Hillary  11 Rushville 12:11.31 12:02.96  
63 Lawyer, Breanna  /A Eastern Hancock 12:18.00 12:45.80  
54 Dupnick, Emily  10 Greenfield-Central 13:20.01 12:54.49  
45 Butler, Corinne  12 Greenfield-Central 13:05.00 12:57.17  
36 Bishop, Mickey  11 Greenfield-Central 13:27.00 13:19.13  
27 Hancock, Sydney  /A Eastern Hancock 14:46.00 14:01.73  
18 Webster, Emily  /A Eastern Hancock 14:14.00 14:06.95  
 9 Bever, Kaylee  11 Connersville 14:36.00 14:09.06  
 10 Gulde, Abbey   9 Rushville 15:01.60 14:17.68  
 11 Orme, Michaela   9 Rushville 14:48.15 14:40.80  
 12 Killian, Meghan  12 Triton Central 14:52.24 14:44.45  
 13 Smiley, Marley   9 Whiteland Community 14:30.00 14:50.62  
 14 Frasher, Autumn  12 Connersville 15:01.00 15:22.23  
 15 Ortel, Alyssa  10 Triton Central 15:24.83 17:16.57  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Meet: 16.91 ! 5/7/2010 Laura Hoeing, Rushville

Meet: 16.91 ! 5/7/2010 Laura Hoeing, Rushville

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Weston, Kenzie  10 Connersville 15.40 ! 16.46 Q 1
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 2 Hoeing, Laura  11 Rushville 16.83 16.97 Q 2
 3 Mathena, Ali  11 Whiteland Community 17.45 17.75 Q 1
 4 Dickmander, Rebekah  /A Eastern Hancock 17.50 18.00 Q 2
 5 Johnson, Taylor  10 Greenfield-Central 18.41 18.00 Q 1
 6 Lawson, Caitlin  12 Connersville 17.30 18.07 Q 2
 7 Jilg, Savanna  /A Eastern Hancock 17.80 18.05 q 1
 8 Green, Sarah  10 Triton Central 17.89 18.12 q 1
 9 Young, Marin   9 Greenfield-Central 17.21 18.17 2
 10 Bates, Hannah  10 Rushville 18.48 19.07 1
 11 Karmire, Lauren   1 Triton Central 17.70 19.20 2
 12 Wells, Emma  11 Whiteland Community 20.51 20.32 2

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Meet: 16.91 ! 5/7/2010 Laura Hoeing, Rushville

Meet: 16.91 ! 5/7/2010 Laura Hoeing, Rushville

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Weston, Kenzie  10 Connersville 16.46 16.15 !  
82 Hoeing, Laura  11 Rushville 16.97 16.47 !  
63 Dickmander, Rebekah  /A Eastern Hancock 18.00 17.66  
54 Jilg, Savanna  /A Eastern Hancock 18.05 17.89  
45 Green, Sarah  10 Triton Central 18.12 17.98  
36 Johnson, Taylor  10 Greenfield-Central 18.00 18.07  
27 Lawson, Caitlin  12 Connersville 18.07 18.24  
 --- Mathena, Ali  11 Whiteland Community 17.75 DNF  

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Meet: 50.86 ! 5/7/2010 Laura Hoeing, Rushville

Meet: 50.86 ! 5/7/2010 Laura Hoeing, Rushville

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Weston, Kenzie  10 Connersville 50.60 48.63 ! 2
82 Dickmander, Rebekah  /A Eastern Hancock 52.10 51.32 2
63 Gaines, Makayla   9 Connersville 53.60 51.43 2
54 Hoeing, Laura  11 Rushville 52.90 53.18 2
45 Jilg, Savanna  /A Eastern Hancock 53.90 55.05 2
36 Johnson, Taylor  10 Greenfield-Central 53.88 55.07 2
27 Bates, Hannah  10 Rushville 55.33 57.82 2
18 Karmire, Lauren   1 Triton Central 1:00.52 1:00.02 1
 9 Green, Sarah  10 Triton Central 1:01.10 1:01.68 1
 10 Young, Marin   9 Greenfield-Central 58.90 1:01.93 1

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Meet: 52.50 ! 5/7/2010 Whiteland Community HS, Whiteland

O Pinkerman, M Rios, F Hickman, H Howard

Meet: 52.50 ! 5/7/2010 Whiteland Community HS, Whiteland

O Pinkerman, M Rios, F Hickman, H Howard

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Whiteland Community     A 52.50 53.00  
1) Odono, Brittney 10 2) Hickman, Caity 11 3) Roberson, Faith 9 4) Rios, Melissa 10
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

82 Greenfield-Central     A 54.91 54.63  
1) Goble, Allie 12 2) Creemer, Cassidy 12 3) Morris, Jessica 10 4) Hunt, Lauren 11

63 Eastern Hancock     A 55.70 54.99  
1) Holliday, Amber 2) Kincaid, Aubrie /A 3) Jeffries, Emily /A 4) Eischen, Kristen /A

54 Rushville     A 55.10 55.00  
1) Plough, Abby 10 2) Meece, Autumn 9 3) Hastings, Jacquelyn 9 4) Fenimore, Mariah 9

45 Triton Central     A 54.33 55.07  
1) Gill, Allison 9 2) Himstedt, Devan 10 3) Glackman, Erin 11 4) Welty, Jordan 10

36 Connersville     A 58.95 56.94  
1) Crawford, Kelsey 9 2) Gaines, Makayla 9 3) Bennett, Mariah 10 4) Robbins, Megan

27 Irvington Prep Academy     A 1:01.00 1:01.02  
1) Boekankamp, Becca 10 2) Wilson, Elizabeth 10 3) Godsey, Erika 10 4) Day, Taylor 10

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Whiteland Community     A 1:56.57  
1) Nah, Jamsetta 2) Nichols, Lexi 3) Parker, Brittany 4) Mathena, Ali 11

82 Greenfield-Central     A 2:15.00 1:57.65  
1) Goble, Allie 12 2) Morris, Jessica 10 3) Hunt, Lauren 11 4) Hart, Savannah 9

63 Connersville     A 2:00.00 1:57.99  
1) Lawson, Caitlin 12 2) Crawford, Kelsey 9 3) Gaines, Makayla 9 4) Bennett, Mariah 10

54 Eastern Hancock     A 2:00.73  
1) Jeffries, Emily /A 2) Miller, Hannah 3) Geisking, Mara /A 4) Dickmander, Rebekah /A

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Greenfield-Central     A 4:21.50 4:20.75  
1) Dickmann, Allie 10 2) Creemer, Cassidy 12 3) Purvis, Kara 10 4) McKeeman, Katie 11

82 Connersville     A 4:32.00 4:25.83  
1) Woodall, Carlie 10 2) Gobin, Christian 11 3) Weston, Kenzie 10 4) Robbins, Megan

63 Whiteland Community     A 4:30.10 4:29.62  
1) Pinkerman, Olivia 10 2) Odono, Brittney 10 3) Roberson, Faith 9 4) Rigsbee, Gjenesis 10

54 Rushville     A 4:39.10 4:32.60  
1) Stomberg, Aubrey 9 2) Hastings, Jacquelyn 9 3) Hoeing, Laura 11 4) Kopf, Natalie

45 Eastern Hancock     A 4:33.00 4:38.36  
1) Kincaid, Aubrie /A 2) Pettit, Elizabeth /A 3) Jeffries, Emily /A 4) Brown, Katie

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

Meet: 10:51.09 ! 5/7/2010 Whiteland Community HS, Whiteland

A Campbell, D Durham, G Rigsbee, S Turley

Meet: 10:51.09 ! 5/7/2010 Whiteland Community HS, Whiteland

A Campbell, D Durham, G Rigsbee, S Turley

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Greenfield-Central     A 10:40.00 10:25.27 !  
1) Flora, Becca 9 2) Locke, Molly 12 3) Purvis, Kara 10 4) McKeeman, Katie 11

82 Whiteland Community     A 10:19.80 10:53.78  
1) Hill, Ashley 9 2) Davis, Bethany 12 3) Durham, Dayshah 11 4) Rigsbee, Gjenesis 10

63 Eastern Hancock     A 11:02.00 11:06.87  
1) Lawyer, Breanna /A 2) Pettit, Elizabeth /A 3) Webster, Emily /A 4) Wyatt, Shelby /A
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

54 Rushville     A 10:54.90 11:15.96  
1) Cain, Hillary 11 2) Friedl, Mary 11 3) Orme, Michaela 9 4) Linville, Taylor 11

45 Connersville     A 11:20.00 11:24.97  
1) Woodall, Carlie 10 2) Ross, Emma 3) Bottomley, Katlyn 4) Bever, Kaylee 11

36 Triton Central     A 11:33.30 12:34.60  
1) Arbuckle, Alyssa 12 2) Ortel, Alyssa 10 3) Smith, Chelsea 11 4) Pena, Rocio 11

 
Girls High Jump

Meet: 5-01 ! 5/7/2010 Abby Plough, Rushville

Meet: 5-01 ! 5/7/2010 Abby Plough, Rushville

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Scheidler, Ashley  11 Whiteland Community 4-10.00 4-10.00  
82 Stuck, Kristin  12 Triton Central 4-10.00 J4-10.00  
63 Weston, Kenzie  10 Connersville 4-10.00 J4-10.00  
54 Plough, Abby  10 Rushville 5-00.00 4-08.00  
45 Hastings, Jacquelyn   9 Rushville 4-10.00 J4-08.00  

. 5026 Mathena, Ali  11 Whiteland Community 4-10.00 4-06.00  

. 5026 Goble, Allie  12 Greenfield-Central 4-08.00 4-06.00  
18 Welty, Jordan  10 Triton Central 4-10.00 J4-06.00  
 --- Hart, Savannah   9 Greenfield-Central 4-08.00 NH  
 --- Young, Marin   9 Greenfield-Central 4-08.00 NH  

 
Girls Pole Vault

Meet: 8-06 ! 5/7/2010 Payton Revolt, Greenfield-C

Meet: 8-06 ! 5/7/2010 Payton Revolt, Greenfield-C

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Hickman, Caity  11 Whiteland Community 9-00.00 8-09.00 !  
82 Roberson, Faith   9 Whiteland Community 8-00.00 J8-09.00 !  

. 5053 Morris, Jessica  10 Greenfield-Central 8-00.00 8-00.00  

. 5053 Hunt, Lauren  11 Greenfield-Central 7-06.00 8-00.00  
45 Kuhn, Caroline   9 Rushville 8-00.00 7-06.00  
36 Poteet, Maddy   9 Whiteland Community J7-06.00  
27 Lawson, Caitlin  12 Connersville 7-06.00 J7-06.00  
18 Brock, Savannah   9 Greenfield-Central J7-06.00  
 9 Williams, Erica   9 Rushville 6-06.00  
 10 Weber, Ellie  12 Connersville 9-00.00 J6-06.00  
 11 Smith, Raegan   9 Rushville 6-00.00 6-00.00  

 
Girls Long Jump

Meet: 14-09.75 ! 5/7/2010 Allie Dickmann, Greenfield-C

Meet: 14-09.75 ! 5/7/2010 Allie Dickmann, Greenfield-C

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Gaines, Makayla   9 Connersville 14-10.50 14-08.50  
82 Eischen, Kristen  /A Eastern Hancock 15-00.00 14-04.75  
63 Dickmann, Allie  10 Greenfield-Central 15-02.00 14-04.50  
54 Lawson, Caitlin  12 Connersville 14-03.50 13-07.00  
45 McCoy, Samantha   9 Greenfield-Central 13-10.00 13-06.00  
36 Poteet, Maddy   9 Whiteland Community 15-03.00 13-05.75  
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Girls Long Jump)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

27 Welty, Jordan  10 Triton Central 14-03.00 12-10.00  
18 Meece, Autumn   9 Rushville 13-06.25 12-05.00  
 9 Dougherty, Mikayla  10 Rushville 14-01.50 12-02.00  
 10 Becker, Mackenzi  11 Triton Central 13-07.25 11-11.25  
 11 Boekankamp, Becca  10 Irvington Prep Academy 12-08.00 11-10.50  
 12 Ware, Katie   9 Horizon Christian 14-06.00 11-07.00  
 13 Smith, Raegan   9 Rushville 11-04.00  
 14 Wright, Hallie  /A Eastern Hancock 11-08.00 10-04.00  

 
Girls Shot Put

Meet: 34-10.50 ! 5/7/2010 Amber Eckler, Greenfield-C

Meet: 34-10.50 ! 5/7/2010 Amber Eckler, Greenfield-C

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Hickman, Farin  12 Whiteland Community 40-01.00 36-09.00 !  
82 Feltner, Brittany  12 Greenfield-Central 31-10.00 31-08.50  
63 Jones, Ashley  12 Triton Central 33-11.00 31-08.00  
54 Hart, Savannah   9 Greenfield-Central 32-08.00 29-05.00  
45 Loggan, Briley  10 Rushville 29-00.50  
36 Shelton, Kayla   9 Rushville 30-00.50 28-07.50  
27 Dickmander, Cyndi  /A Eastern Hancock 27-03.00 28-03.50  
18 Gold, Maddy  10 Whiteland Community 27-06.00 27-01.00  
 9 Schilling, Kelsay  12 Triton Central 28-02.00 26-11.00  
 10 Kirkwood, Mallory  12 Greenfield-Central 30-02.00 26-07.50  
 11 Holliday, Emily  /A Eastern Hancock 28-00.00 25-11.00  
 12 Kuhn, Caroline   9 Rushville 28-00.00 25-05.50  
 13 Carlton, Elizabeth  /A Eastern Hancock 25-09.00 24-04.50  
 14 Ellington, Hunter  11 Connersville 20-10.50 21-00.00  
 15 Carr, Kenzie   9 Connersville 19-03.50  

 
Girls Discus Throw

Meet: 97-10 ! 5/7/2010 Jessica Ernstes, Rushville

Meet: 97-10 ! 5/7/2010 Jessica Ernstes, Rushville

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Hickman, Farin  12 Whiteland Community 111-04 115-07 !  
82 Landuyt, Jackie   9 Greenfield-Central 106-01 103-11 !  
63 Holliday, Emily  /A Eastern Hancock 101-01 90-10  
54 Schilling, Kelsay  12 Triton Central 96-08 90-09  
45 Dickmander, Cyndi  /A Eastern Hancock 96-05 89-01  
36 Kirkwood, Mallory  12 Greenfield-Central 88-01 88-02  
27 Shelton, Kayla   9 Rushville 92-09 86-06  
18 Feltner, Brittany  12 Greenfield-Central 94-06 86-00  
 9 Jones, Ashley  12 Triton Central 99-00 85-07  
 10 Scheidler, Ashley  11 Whiteland Community 87-04 79-07  
 11 Gold, Maddy  10 Whiteland Community 72-00  
 12 Carlton, Elizabeth  /A Eastern Hancock 99-00 70-10  
 13 Kuhn, Caroline   9 Rushville 72-03 66-11  
 14 Woods, Samantha  10 Rushville 61-04  
 15 Wilson, Elizabeth  10 Irvington Prep Academy 65-00 58-05  
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Girls Discus Throw)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 16 Cruse, Emily  12 Connersville 61-07.50 54-10  
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

Meet: 11.53 ! 5/7/2010 Tyler Berry, Irvington Pr

Meet: 11.53 ! 5/7/2010 Jake Grass, Eastern Hanc

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Julbert, Dylan  11 Whiteland Community 11.49 11.54 Q 1
 2 Grass, Jake  12 Eastern Hancock 11.16 11.68 Q 2
 3 Barber, Ernest  12 Irvington Prep Academy 11.69 11.71 Q 1
 4 Schuler, Dreiden  11 Connersville 11.40 11.98 Q 2
 5 Bowmer, Brandon   9 Greenfield-Central 10.70 11.89 Q 1
 6 Berry, Taylor  11 Irvington Prep Academy 11.81 11.99 Q 2
 7 Harris, Aaron  10 Whiteland Community 11.97 12.00 q 2
 8 Ketchum, Matthew  11 Rushville 11.50 12.16 q 1
 9 Ford, Michael   9 Rushville 11.59 12.18 2
 10 Grass, Jesse  10 Eastern Hancock 11.95 12.42 1
 11 Mohr, Bradley  12 Triton Central 11.85 12.46 2
 12 Hicks, Bryan   9 Connersville 12.20 12.52 1
 13 Davis, Josh  12 Greenfield-Central 11.46 12.82 2
 14 Dawson, Jordan  12 Horizon Christian 12.70 13.35 2
 15 Martin, Thomas   8 Horizon Christian 14.00 15.61 1

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

Meet: 11.53 ! 5/7/2010 Tyler Berry, Irvington Pr

Meet: 11.53 ! 5/7/2010 Jake Grass, Eastern Hanc

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Julbert, Dylan  11 Whiteland Community 11.54 11.43 !  
82 Grass, Jake  12 Eastern Hancock 11.68 11.58  
63 Berry, Taylor  11 Irvington Prep Academy 11.99 11.82  
54 Bowmer, Brandon   9 Greenfield-Central 11.89 11.86  
45 Schuler, Dreiden  11 Connersville 11.98 11.92  
36 Ketchum, Matthew  11 Rushville 12.16 12.13  
27 Harris, Aaron  10 Whiteland Community 12.00 12.13  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Grass, Jake  12 Eastern Hancock 23.12 23.34 Q 2
 2 Barber, Ernest  12 Irvington Prep Academy 22.77 23.53 Q 1
 3 Julbert, Dylan  11 Whiteland Community 23.87 23.46 Q 2
 4 Walls, Jacob  10 Whiteland Community 23.34 23.70 Q 1
 5 Johnson, Skylar  10 Greenfield-Central 23.25 23.78 Q 2
 6 Schuler, Dreiden  11 Connersville 23.90 23.80 Q 1
 7 Ketchum, Matthew  11 Rushville 23.61 24.20 q 1
 8 Sosnowski, Chris  10 Greenfield-Central 24.05 24.38 q 1
 9 Berry, Taylor  11 Irvington Prep Academy 23.98 24.51 2
 10 Ford, Michael   9 Rushville 23.80 24.59 2
 11 Holliday, Tanner  12 Eastern Hancock 24.98 24.98 1
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 12 Proctor, Brice  10 Connersville 25.30 25.78 2
 13 Abernathy, Chris  11 Horizon Christian 27.00 26.51 2
 14 Torres, Anthony  10 Triton Central 26.86 27.61 1
 15 Kelley, Mark   9 Horizon Christian 27.50 29.50 1

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Julbert, Dylan  11 Whiteland Community 23.46 23.25  
82 Grass, Jake  12 Eastern Hancock 23.34 23.42  
63 Walls, Jacob  10 Whiteland Community 23.70 23.49  
54 Johnson, Skylar  10 Greenfield-Central 23.78 23.82  
45 Schuler, Dreiden  11 Connersville 23.80 24.02  
36 Sosnowski, Chris  10 Greenfield-Central 24.38 24.37  
27 Ketchum, Matthew  11 Rushville 24.20 25.04  

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

Meet: 53.10 ! 5/7/2010 Chris Crocker, Whiteland

Meet: 53.10 ! 5/7/2010 Chris Crocker, Whiteland

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Culver, Jacob  11 Greenfield-Central 51.30 51.96 ! 2
82 Walls, Jacob  10 Whiteland Community 52.24 52.54 ! 2
63 Hall, Doug  10 Whiteland Community 53.85 54.22 2
54 Ketchum, Matthew  11 Rushville 53.72 54.33 2
45 Ford, Michael   9 Rushville 54.28 54.77 2
36 Petrey, Zach  11 Greenfield-Central 54.30 55.01 2
27 Schuler, Dreiden  11 Connersville 55.40 56.07 2
18 Lee, Austin  12 Eastern Hancock 56.90 56.32 1
 9 Peterson, Eric  10 Triton Central 57.27 56.66 1
 10 Goebel, Kerry   9 Triton Central 57.03 57.20 1
 11 Farrough-Waters, Alec  10 Connersville 1:01.00 59.59 1
 12 Abernathy, Chris  11 Horizon Christian 57.00 59.82 1
 13 Ricks, Spencer   8 Horizon Christian 59.00 1:05.07 1
 14 Harman, Chase  11 Irvington Prep Academy 1:08.00 1:14.20 1

 
Boys 800 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Shoufler, Zach  10 Greenfield-Central 2:03.75 2:05.06  
82 Thompson, Jayke  11 Greenfield-Central 2:02.75 2:06.33  
63 Wilson, Ashton  10 Rushville 2:12.15 2:06.48  
54 Zepeda, Nicholas  10 Rushville 2:09.03 2:06.99  
45 Barker, Tyler  11 Whiteland Community 2:09.80 2:09.38  
36 Fruits, Austin  10 Whiteland Community 2:07.75 2:09.55  
27 Barton, Eric  10 Rushville 2:19.20 2:10.03  
18 McQueen, Jared   9 Greenfield-Central 2:07.56 2:12.74  
 9 Elder, Noah  11 Triton Central 2:14.40 2:13.50  
 10 Cooper, Dylan  10 Whiteland Community 2:11.56 2:14.58  
 11 Huls, Brandon  11 Horizon Christian 2:16.00 2:16.39  
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Boys 800 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 12 Dawson, Cameron  10 Horizon Christian 2:16.00 2:17.50  
 13 Myers, Steven   9 Connersville 2:21.00 2:17.98  
 14 Leland, Jarrett  10 Triton Central 2:17.70 2:19.97  
 15 Cain, Andrew  12 Eastern Hancock 2:12.00 2:23.45  
 16 Warburton, Tim  10 Eastern Hancock 2:23.00 2:23.99  
 17 Grass, Dylan  10 Connersville 2:26.00 2:25.46  
 18 Jones, Spencer  11 Connersville 2:25.00 2:27.23  
 19 Chen, Joseph  10 Irvington Prep Academy 2:40.00 2:45.49  
 20 Smith, Will  10 Irvington Prep Academy 2:49.00 4:15.00  

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run

Meet: 4:50.92 ! 5/7/2010 John Adams, Whiteland

Meet: 4:50.92 ! 5/7/2010 John Adams, Whiteland

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Stamm, Gil  11 Connersville 4:42.00 4:36.79 !  
82 Baldwin, Billy  12 Triton Central 4:57.00 4:44.46 !  
63 Wilcher, Tyler  11 Greenfield-Central 4:41.00 4:46.60 !  
54 Adams, John  11 Whiteland Community 4:45.70 4:47.60 !  
45 Barker, Tyler  11 Whiteland Community 4:45.90 4:48.37 !  
36 Dyer, Evan   9 Rushville 4:56.21 4:50.05 !  
27 Hill, Matt   9 Connersville 5:00.00 4:51.29  
18 Zepeda, Nicholas  10 Rushville 5:01.11 4:57.12  
 9 Fox, Tim  11 Horizon Christian 5:03.00 5:00.31  
 10 Mungovan, Ian   8 Horizon Christian 5:12.00 5:09.78  
 11 Hinds, Joseph  11 Triton Central 5:05.00 5:09.90  
 12 O' Keefe, Gabe   9 Whiteland Community 5:07.00 5:10.57  
 13 Himes, Davis  12 Connersville 5:29.00 5:15.66  
 14 Edwards, Ryan  10 Rushville 5:34.00 5:17.13  
 15 Benedict, Josh  11 Greenfield-Central 5:05.12 5:19.79  
 16 Cain, Andrew  12 Eastern Hancock 5:13.00 5:21.57  
 17 Graham, Chet   9 Greenfield-Central 5:05.15 5:24.65  
 18 Warburton, Tim  10 Eastern Hancock 5:23.00 5:26.30  
 19 Ricks, Spencer   8 Horizon Christian 5:40.00 5:38.46  
 20 Harman, Chase  11 Irvington Prep Academy 6:45.00 6:20.69  
 21 Smith, Will  10 Irvington Prep Academy 7:15.00 6:27.09  

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Stamm, Gil  11 Connersville 9:44.00 10:01.03  
82 Adams, John  11 Whiteland Community 9:59.80 10:21.79  
63 Dyer, Evan   9 Rushville 10:44.09 10:35.12  
54 Miller, Corey   9 Triton Central 11:04.50 10:36.76  
45 Benedict, Garrett   9 Greenfield-Central 10:52.08 10:38.06  
36 Fogg, Ryan   9 Rushville 11:16.32 10:40.01  
27 Hill, Matt   9 Connersville 10:51.00 10:41.03  
18 Tatum, Chris   1 Greenfield-Central 10:56.00 10:52.25  
 9 Vogel, Ben  12 Connersville 11:33.00 11:02.63  
 10 Diaz, Kevin  10 Whiteland Community 10:59.70 11:14.29  
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Boys 3200 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 11 Fox, Tim  11 Horizon Christian 11:40.00 11:15.71  
 12 Mungovan, Ian   8 Horizon Christian 11:26.00 11:19.68  
 13 Miller, Dalton   9 Rushville 11:38.21 11:21.66  
 14 Ware, Kaleb  10 Horizon Christian 11:40.00 11:23.61  
 15 Benedict, Josh  11 Greenfield-Central 11:05.00 11:27.64  
 16 Roberts, Sam  11 Triton Central 12:06.60 11:59.00  
 17 Warburton, Jon  10 Eastern Hancock 11:59.00 12:21.16  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Meet: 15.33 ! 5/7/2010 Matthew Dickerson, Greenfield-C

Meet: 15.33 ! 5/7/2010 Matthew Dickerson, Greenfield-C

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Dickerson, Matthew  10 Greenfield-Central 14.85 15.50 Q 1
 2 Geis, Robbie  12 Whiteland Community 15.21 16.45 Q 2
 3 Farber, Justin  12 Whiteland Community 16.12 16.79 Q 1
 4 Turner, Jamison  11 Rushville 16.60 16.99 Q 2
 5 Morgan, Zach  10 Connersville 16.10 16.97 Q 1
 6 Grossman, Mitch   1 Greenfield-Central 17.55 18.48 Q 2
 7 Turner, Zachary   9 Rushville 17.19 17.67 q 1
 8 Yonts, Jacob  12 Triton Central 20.18 18.39 q 1
 9 Pfaff, Sam  12 Eastern Hancock 17.90 18.76 1
 10 Hazelrigg, Brian  10 Connersville 17.70 19.35 2
 --- Austin, Keegan  12 Eastern Hancock 15.20 DQ 2

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Meet: 15.33 ! 5/7/2010 Matthew Dickerson, Greenfield-C

Meet: 15.33 ! 5/7/2010 Matthew Dickerson, Greenfield-C

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Dickerson, Matthew  10 Greenfield-Central 15.50 14.77 !  
82 Geis, Robbie  12 Whiteland Community 16.45 15.29 !  
63 Farber, Justin  12 Whiteland Community 16.79 16.33  
54 Turner, Jamison  11 Rushville 16.99 16.69  
45 Morgan, Zach  10 Connersville 16.97 16.73  
36 Turner, Zachary   9 Rushville 17.67 17.48  
27 Grossman, Mitch   1 Greenfield-Central 18.48 17.82  
18 Yonts, Jacob  12 Triton Central 18.39 18.09  

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Meet: 40.92 ! 5/7/2010 Matthew Dickerson, Greenfield-C

Meet: 40.92 ! 5/7/2010 Matthew Dickerson, Greenfield-C

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Dickerson, Matthew  10 Greenfield-Central 39.70 39.69 ! 2
82 Austin, Keegan  12 Eastern Hancock 41.06 41.10 2
63 Geis, Robbie  12 Whiteland Community 40.65 41.64 2
54 Turner, Jamison  11 Rushville 43.33 42.45 2
45 Yonts, Jacob  12 Triton Central 46.63 45.10 1
36 Farber, Justin  12 Whiteland Community 44.11 45.68 2
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Boys 300 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

27 Felts, Austin   9 Greenfield-Central 45.11 45.76 2
18 Morgan, Zach  10 Connersville 46.70 45.80 1
 9 Turner, Zachary   9 Rushville 46.82 46.37 1
 10 Pfaff, Sam  12 Eastern Hancock 45.90 46.71 2
 11 Pope, Josh  10 Horizon Christian 55.00 1:01.27 1

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Meet: 46.18 ! 5/7/2010 Whiteland, Whiteland

D Julbert, Z Gill, C Canner, B Gieseking

Meet: 46.18 ! 5/7/2010 Whiteland, Whiteland

D Julbert, Z Gill, C Canner, B Gieseking

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Greenfield-Central     A 45.11 45.45 !  
1) Bowmer, Brandon 9 2) Sosnowski, Chris 10 3) Doughtery, Drew 9 4) Culver, Jacob 11

82 Whiteland Community     A 45.25 45.76 !  
1) Harris, Aaron 10 2) Bottenhagen, Artie 11 3) Shotts, Drew 4) Julbert, Dylan 11

63 Eastern Hancock     A 46.90 47.42  
1) Stapleton, Billy 11 2) Grass, Jake 12 3) Grass, Jesse 10 4) Austin, Keegan 12

54 Rushville     A 47.50 47.58  
1) Dwenger, Austin 9 2) Case, Brandon 10 3) Turner, Jamison 11 4) Daubenspeck, Joseph 10

45 Connersville     A 48.50 49.92  
1) White, Bob 12 2) Tressler, Brayton 12 3) Proctor, Brice 10 4) Hicks, Bryan 9

36 Horizon Christian     A 48.00 51.19  
1) Pierce, Alec 10 2) Dawson, Cameron 10 3) Abernathy, Chris 11 4) Parker, Eli 11

27 Irvington Prep Academy     A 44.27 51.45  
1) Woods, Dylan 12 2) Barber, Ernest 12 3) Chen, Joseph 10 4) Berry, Taylor 11

 --- Triton Central     A 46.84 DNF  
1) Mohr, Bradley 12 2) Ziegler, Chris 3) Peterson, Eric 10 4) Yonts, Jacob 12

 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Greenfield-Central     A 1:38.35 1:34.71  
1) Felts, Austin 9 2) Culver, Jacob 11 3) Thompson, Jayke 11 4) McDonald, Josh 12

82 Whiteland Community     A 1:37.67  
1) Shaw, Mark 9 2) Hall, Doug 10 3) Gill, Brandon 10 4) Harris, Aaron 10

63 Rushville     A 1:42.84  
1) Aylsworth, Kevin 10 2) Case, Brandon 10 3) Dwenger, Austin 9 4) Lambert, Kaleb 10

54 Connersville     A 1:40.00 1:48.75  
1) Hicks, Bryan 9 2) Stevens, Cody 3) Stegner, Dalton 4) West, Grant

45 Eastern Hancock     A 1:45.00 1:51.70  
1) Holliday, Tanner 12 2) Stapleton, Billy 11 3) Grass, Jesse 10 4) Carlton, Sam 9

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Greenfield-Central     A 3:29.25 3:29.02  
1) Bates, Cody 2) Culver, Jacob 11 3) Thompson, Jayke 11 4) McDonald, Josh 12

82 Whiteland Community     A 3:29.70 3:31.87  
1) Bottenhagen, Artie 11 2) Hall, Doug 10 3) Julbert, Dylan 11 4) Walls, Jacob 10
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Boys 4x400 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

63 Rushville     A 3:43.65 3:38.26  
1) Wilson, Ashton 10 2) Turner, Jamison 11 3) Aylsworth, Kevin 10 4) Ketchum, Matthew 11

54 Eastern Hancock     A 3:40.00 3:47.03  
1) Holliday, Tanner 12 2) Cain, Andrew 12 3) Lee, Austin 12 4) Grass, Jake 12

45 Connersville     A 3:53.00 3:56.94  
1) Farrough-Waters, Alec 10 2) White, Bob 12 3) Tressler, Brayton 12 4) Christie, Brian 12

36 Horizon Christian     A 3:55.00 4:02.29  
1) Huls, Brandon 11 2) Dawson, Cameron 10 3) Abernathy, Chris 11 4) Kelley, Mark 9

 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Meet: 8:49.54 ! 5/7/2010 Greenfield-Central, Greenfield-C

C Bates, J Culver, J Thompson, Z Shoufler

Meet: 8:49.54 ! 5/7/2010 Greenfield-Central, Greenfield-C

C Bates, J Culver, J Thompson, Z Shoufler

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Rushville     A 8:50.65 8:35.15 !  
1) Wilson, Ashton 10 2) Barton, Eric 10 3) Zepeda, Nicholas 10 4) Fogg, Ryan 9

82 Whiteland Community     A 8:39.50 8:38.87 !  
1) Fruits, Austin 10 2) Cooper, Dylan 10 3) Adams, John 11 4) Barker, Tyler 11

63 Triton Central     A 8:51.00 8:50.99  
1) Baldwin, Billy 12 2) Ziegler, Chris 3) Leland, Jarrett 10 4) Elder, Noah 11

54 Greenfield-Central     A 8:36.00 8:54.03  
1) McQueen, Jared 9 2) Hale, Scott 3) Wilcher, Tyler 11 4) Shoufler, Zach 10

45 Connersville     A 8:55.00 9:08.28  
1) West, Grant 2) Hill, Matt 9 3) Jones, Spencer 11 4) Myers, Steven 9

36 Horizon Christian     A 9:20.00 9:11.10  
1) Huls, Brandon 11 2) Dawson, Cameron 10 3) Ware, Kaleb 10 4) Fox, Tim 11

27 Eastern Hancock     A 9:14.00 9:27.26  
1) Cain, Andrew 12 2) Lee, Austin 12 3) Warburton, Jon 10 4) Warburton, Tim 10

 
Boys High Jump

Meet: 6-00 ! 5/7/2010 Jacob Dodd, Triton Centr

Meet: 6-00 ! 5/7/2010 Jacob Dodd, Triton Centr

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Davis, Dejan  10 Whiteland Community 6-04.00 6-00.00 !  
72 Hazelrigg, Brian  10 Connersville 5-08.00 5-10.00  
72 Coles, Malik   9 Connersville 5-10.00 5-10.00  
54 Daubenspeck, Joseph  10 Rushville 6-00.00 J5-10.00  
45 Gill, Brandon  10 Whiteland Community 5-08.00  
36 Barker, Vincent  12 Eastern Hancock 5-10.00 J5-08.00  
27 Frazier, Austin  10 Greenfield-Central 5-08.00 5-02.00  

. 50 8 Goebel, Kerry   9 Triton Central 5-02.00 J5-02.00  

. 50 8 Morgan, Zach  10 Connersville J5-02.00  
 --- Roark, Tyler   9 Greenfield-Central NH  
 --- Farber, Justin  12 Whiteland Community 6-00.00 NH  
 --- Griffith, Richard   9 Rushville 5-00.00 NH  
 --- Baggott, James  10 Greenfield-Central 5-04.00 NH  
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet
 
Boys Pole Vault

Meet: 12-00 ! 5/7/2010 Jeremiah Wray, Greenfield-C

Meet: 12-00 ! 5/7/2010 Jeremiah Wray, Greenfield-C

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Wray, Jeremiah  10 Greenfield-Central 12-06.00 13-09.00 !  
82 Wainwright, Kyle  10 Rushville 13-00.00 13-00.00 !  
63 Manning, Jordan  11 Rushville 10-06.00 11-06.00  
54 Donley, Brett  10 Greenfield-Central 10-06.00 11-00.00  
45 Dorrel, Zachery  10 Rushville 10-06.00  
36 Foerg, Cody   9 Whiteland Community 10-00.00 10-00.00  
27 Taylor, Nathan   9 Whiteland Community 9-00.00 9-06.00  

. 50 8 Corey, Brandon   9 Whiteland Community 9-00.00  

. 50 8 Wilcox, Christian  10 Connersville 9-00.00 9-00.00  
 --- Corlew, Ryan  10 Greenfield-Central NH  

 
Boys Long Jump

Meet: 21-05.50 ! 5/7/2010 Jacob Dodd, Triton Centr

Meet: 21-05.50 ! 5/7/2010 Jacob Dodd, Triton Centr

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Dickerson, Matthew  10 Greenfield-Central 21-08.00 20-01.25  
82 Daubenspeck, Joseph  10 Rushville 19-01.00 19-01.75  
63 Coles, Malik   9 Connersville 18-07.00 18-11.00  
54 Barber, Ernest  12 Irvington Prep Academy 20-03.00 18-05.00  
45 Shoufler, Zach  10 Greenfield-Central 17-11.00 18-03.00  
36 Holliday, Tanner  12 Eastern Hancock 19-03.00 17-06.75  
27 Wainwright, Kyle  10 Rushville 17-06.50 17-06.00  
18 Gill, Brandon  10 Whiteland Community 19-03.00 17-01.00  
 9 Mohr, Bradley  12 Triton Central 17-05.00 16-08.25  
 10 Aylsworth, Kevin  10 Rushville 17-01.50 16-07.50  
 11 Shaw, Mark   9 Whiteland Community 16-04.75  
 12 Walls, Jacob  10 Whiteland Community 19-06.00 16-04.50  
 13 Crawford, Jason  11 Connersville 15-10.50  
 14 Roark, Tyler   9 Greenfield-Central 16-10.00 15-07.75  
 15 Stapleton, Billy  11 Eastern Hancock 15-05.00 15-05.75  
 16 Proctor, Brice  10 Connersville 17-02.00 15-04.25  
 16 Peterson, Eric  10 Triton Central 17-09.50 15-04.25  
 18 Carlton, Sam   9 Eastern Hancock 16-09.00 14-07.00  
 19 Woods, Dylan  12 Irvington Prep Academy 12-11.00 12-03.50  

 
Boys Shot Put

Meet: 49-00 ! 5/7/2010 Devin Tharpe, Eastern Hanc

Meet: 49-00 ! 5/7/2010 Devin Tharpe, Eastern Hanc

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Butcher, Brandon  12 Whiteland Community 50-01.00 47-02.50  
82 Howe, Tyler  11 Greenfield-Central 45-06.00 46-05.50  
63 Garland, Joseph   9 Rushville 44-06.50 44-04.50  
54 Devers, Parker  12 Triton Central 44-07.50 42-10.00  
45 Beeson, Tyler   9 Greenfield-Central 40-06.00 42-07.00  
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Boys Shot Put)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

36 Lynn, Ryan  11 Whiteland Community 44-08.00 41-02.00  
27 Glackman, Stephen  12 Triton Central 39-00.50 40-08.00  
18 Addington, Logan   9 Greenfield-Central 38-10.00 39-07.50  
 9 Lambert, Kaleb  10 Rushville 41-06.00 39-00.50  
 10 Petry, Keenan  12 Eastern Hancock 35-01.00 38-02.50  
 11 Huffer, Corbin  11 Rushville 37-01.00 36-03.00  
 12 Lee, Austin  12 Eastern Hancock 36-02.00 35-07.00  
 13 Kramer, Mitchell  10 Eastern Hancock 35-07.00 35-00.00  
 14 Marvel, John  10 Connersville 37-02.75 34-11.50  
 15 Dawson, Jordan  12 Horizon Christian 36-00.00 33-08.50  
 16 Wells, David  10 Connersville 33-00.00  
 17 Parker, Eli  11 Horizon Christian 25-00.00 24-00.00  
 18 Martin, Thomas   8 Horizon Christian 25-06.00 21-00.50  

 
Boys Discus Throw

Meet: 140-00 ! 5/7/2010 Stephen Roberts, Greenfield-C

Meet: 140-00 ! 5/7/2010 Stephen Roberts, Greenfield-C

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Devers, Parker  12 Triton Central 113-05 134-08  
82 Sosnowski, Chris  10 Greenfield-Central 146-00 129-08  
63 Garland, Joseph   9 Rushville 136-11 119-07  
54 Lambert, Kaleb  10 Rushville 118-05 114-11  
45 Driver, Jacob  12 Whiteland Community 120-01 114-01  
36 Beeson, Tyler   9 Greenfield-Central 132-10 113-06  
27 Davis, Kevin  10 Greenfield-Central 128-10 109-08  
18 Dixon, Adam  12 Triton Central 106-00 109-03  
 9 Chamberlain, Logan  12 Whiteland Community 114-08 106-05  
 10 Cameron, Trey  10 Rushville 109-03 104-10  
 11 Camp, Michael  12 Eastern Hancock 111-08 104-07  
 12 Ramage, Josh   9 Eastern Hancock 104-04 102-03  
 13 Reid, Matt  12 Eastern Hancock 104-08 95-03  
 14 Ronan, Devon  11 Connersville 81-07  
 15 Christie, Brian  12 Connersville 96-04 80-02  
 16 Dawson, Jordan  12 Horizon Christian 77-06 77-04  
 17 Pierce, Alec  10 Horizon Christian 66-00 69-08  
 18 Parker, Eli  11 Horizon Christian 60-00 66-07  

 

Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Whiteland Community 163.5 2) Greenfield-Central 146.5

3) Eastern Hancock 117 4) Connersville 86

5) Rushville 83 6) Triton Central 42

7) Horizon Christian 2 7) Irvington Prep Academy 2
 

Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Greenfield-Central 172 2) Whiteland Community 158.5

3) Rushville 130 4) Connersville 77

5) Eastern Hancock 48 6) Triton Central 42.5
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Greenfield Cougar Invitational 2011 - 5/6/2011

Greenfield Central HS

Results - Meet

7) Irvington Prep Academy 13 8) Horizon Christian 9


